FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

2204	
First Information of a cognizable cr	in e reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
2 i) Act	S. Manba 2005 Year 2022 FIR No 44/22 Date 13/5/22
2. I) Act	Yii) Act
3-a) General Diany Reference : Entry No.	iv) Other acts & Sections 46 A(c) B.E. Act. 1907
Schice S. Day Propose of Offensor Day Farales	4.85 Time 1.92.05 A.T.S.
of Old Information received Date (2/0/0/240)	Date 13/05/2022 Time 17:30 6x6
Type of financian i Written / Orel	2. Time 19.205. 676. G.D. No. 485 at the P.S.
Type of information: Written / Oral Typed	(DO
o. Hace all Occurrence . a) Direction and Distance	from P.S. Legopoox 12 Koon North- East
DI - Dishara Sing	Beat No 2015 Aurylia
C) In case outside limit of this Delice Chat	Beat No. ADISTN DUTY/10
6 Complainent / Informent	the name of P.SDistrict
6. Complainant / Informant :	
b) Fotborio / Liveb Salis Nesses	to psi of police
b) Father's / Husband's Name	anenda. Mahata.
c) Date / Year of Dirth	Sd) Nationality
e) Address. 1.7.7.7.3	OUTUITO (M) 2015t. DUNUITO A/P MANGAZONA
	full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	
° 709	deb Karmaker
5/0	at subhas Karmaker
V/1	at subhas Karma/cr 1. Gopa/magor. P.s. Manbazor. 2015t. Surulra "
	2015t. Dinglo-
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant	/informant
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach so	eparate sheet, if required): Total zum tity af-
foreign lizuire - 1440 ml in the by	randed campany bottle 28 por complaint
and 270 ml country sprit accord	ding to the written camplaint
10. Total value of properties stolen/involved	Total value Rof. 1510/-
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :	× /
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required)	The original typed complaint of me ated as F.1.12 ws attached horewith.
2 1,43 1,04	as all asked horciois.
	(3/5/22
	Officer of Charge
13. Action taken : Since the above report reveals com	mission of offence(s) u/s. 46 A/C) BE Act 900 Smiles
	mission of one motion (5) around the first field the first fie
registered the case and took up the investigation/di	irected ASI DOVAS Ch BAUTI to take up the
investigation/transferred to P.S	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly record	ed and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
	aw
	13/5/22
	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
ASI Manik Chandra Mahato	
13/05/2022	Name BRNSHI DHAR MUKHERJEE
Signature / Thumb impression of the	Rank Sub larger of colice Number if any Manbazor P.S. Rist Bunuling
Complainant/informant	and the second second
Dallas Station	Number if any Microbazor P.S. Rollsts Petricly



To, The officer in-charge Manbazar PS. Dist- Purulia.

Sir.

In producing here with one accused person Joydeb Karmakar (30 yrs) S/O Lt. Subhas Karmakar of village- Gopalnagar, PS – Manbazar, District - Purulia along with following seized articles viz-

- (1) 03 bottles Magic Moment Vodca containing 180 ml. each and Rs. 170 each
- (2) 03 bottles Officer's Choice Whisky containing 180 ml each and Rs. 130 each
- (3) 01 bottle Royal Stag Whisky containing 180 ml. and Rs. 200/-
- (4) 01 bottle Imperial Blue Whisky containing 180 ml. and Rs. 160/-
- (5) 05 bottles Bumper Country Spirit containing 300 ml each and Rs. 28 each
- (6) 02 bottles Dil Khus country spirit containing 600 ml each and Rs. 55 each (Total valuation of Rs. 1510/-, Total quantity of foreign liquor 1440 ml. and total quantity of country spirit 2700 ml.)

I ASI Manik Ch. Mahato of Manbazar PS do hereby lodged a complaint against accused namely Joydeb Karmakar (30 yrs) S/O Lt. Subhas Karmakar of village- Gopalnagar, PS -Manbazar, District - Purulia to the effect that today (13.05.2022) at 17.30 hrs I received a telephonic information from a reliable source that one Joydeb Karmakar S/O Lt. Subhas Karmakar of village- Gopalnagar, PS - Manbazar, District - Purulia was stocked some quantity of branded company of country spirit and foreign liquor and selling the same to hike price for his personal gain then I noted this information in GD vide Manbazar PS GDE No- 469 Dtd 13.05.2022. I informed the matter to O/C Manbazar PS and as per order of O/C Manbazar PS myself along with C/601 Shyamlal Mandi, C/200 Dasrath Mahato rushed to the spot for raid by govt. vehicle. At about 18.00 hrs myself along with force reached at Gopalnagar and held raid in a variety shop styled as "Joydeb Variety Store and found that said shop keeper selling country spirit and foreign liquor at his own shop and seeing the police party some persons fled away and said Joydeb Karmakar tried to concealed himself but we are able to apprehend him and also detained him. I asked him to produce valid license or valid papers for selling country spirit and foreign liquor, but he failed to produce any valid license or documents for possessing / selling the same. So I arrested the above noted accused person informing the ground of arrest and seized the above mentioned articles after proper seizure list duly signed by accused person and available witnesses.

Hence, I therefore pray that a specific case may kindly be started against arrested accused person Joydeb Karmakar (30 yrs) S/O Lt. Subhas Karmakar of Village- Gopalnagar, PS – Manbazar, District - Purulia as per law and arrange for its investigation.

Received reco. camplt. an 13/5/22 af 19.05 hrs. and storted manbazor P.S. core m. 44/22 dt. 13/5/22 U/S 46 A/C) BE Act. 1909.

Yours faithfully

ASI Mania Changra Mahato (ASI Manik Ch. Mahato) Manbazar PS, Dist-Purulia. Dtd. 13.05.2022